Kuroda Precision Industries Ltd.

## Change of Shareholding in Kuroda Jena Tec UK Ltd.

Please be informed that Kuroda Precision Group has sold all shares of Kuroda Jena Tec UK Ltd. (KJTUK).

As a result of this transaction, KJTUK is no longer a subsidiary of Kuroda Precision Group and its name is changed to Jena Tec Precision Ltd. (JTP).

There is no substantial change to JTP's business. JTP will continue to sell Kuroda Jena Tec brand linear products primarily to the UK market as the Group's distributor. JTP's spindle products will continue to be distributed through Kuroda Jena Tec Inc. in the US market. JTP's company address, telephone/fax number, e-mail address and any other contact information remain unchanged.

Please note that other companies listed below which belonged to Jena Tec Group prior to Kuroda Precision's acquisition in 2012 remain in the Kuroda Precision Group and are not affected by this sale of KJTUK:

- Kuroda Jena Tec Holdings Ltd. (Holding company in UK)
- Jenaer Gewindetechnik GmbH (Manufacturing/sales company of linear products in Germany)
- Kuroda Jena Tec Inc. (Sales company in USA)